Rank

Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Lt

Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte

Name

Sydney William Edward Abell
Harold Adams

Roylance Eric Adamson
William Carlyle Adler
Ernest Alexander

John Frederick Armstrong
Hector Norman Baker
Francis Frederick Barr
James Basterfield
Lawrence Aldridge Bateup
James Alexander Begent
Hector Lennard Black

Leo Mervyn Bourne

Harry Bowes

Stanley Hugh Bowman
Kenneth Thomas Brown
Leslie Brown

Roy Joseph Bunting

Service #

NX13032
NX68522
NX11327
NX128153
NX80
NX11331
NX42958
NX68444
NX9612
NX4584
NX4634
NXb564
NX125024
NX4866
NX39001
NX4316
NX126253
NX68668

Place of death

Crete

New Guinea
Austria
New Guinea
Libya

Syria

New Guinea
Syria
Greece
New Guinea
Syria

Libya

New Guinea
Libya
Australia
Palestine
New Guinea
Australia

Date

01 Jun. 1941
30 Mar. 1945
01 Feb. 1945
02 Apr. 1945
04 Jan. 1941
27 Jun. 1941
24 May 1945
19 Dec. 1941
18 Apr. 1941
27 Jan. 1945
26 Jun. 1941
19 Feb. 1941
30 Apr. 1945
03 Jan. 1941
28 Mar. 1944
04 Jun. 1941
30 May 1945
12 Apr. 1943



Rank

LCpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Lt
Pte
Pte
SSgt
Pte
Sgt
Pte
Pte
Pte
Lt
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte

Name

William Stanley Edward Burke
Kenneth Arthur Burton

Merton George Butler

Francis Edward Fielden Caine
Leslie Donald Calman

George Thomas Cameron
Norman Capel
William John Carmichael
David Alexander Carr

Maurice William Carroll
Thomas Richard William Casey
Donald Henry Chambers
Douglas Leonard Chilcott
Alan Ludlow Clark

lan Taylor Clift

Raymond Horace Coates
Robert Arthur Cormack

Arthur Conyers Cosgrove

Service #

NX69937
NX72985
NX66535
NX40879
NX89
NX23739
NX41133
NX4492
NX46579
NX23486
NX56059
NX65710
TX14609
NX5376
NX41243
NX4544
VX93450
NX4727

Place of death

New Guinea
Papua
Papua
Papua
Libya

NSW, Australia

New Guinea
Australia
Syria

New Guinea
Papua
Papua

New Guinea
Libya

Syria

Libya

New Guinea
Greece

Date

27 Nov. 1942
07 Nov. 1942
11 Dec. 1942
24 Oct. 1942

03 Jan. 1941

24 Jun. 1945
30 Nov. 1942
13 Sep. 1943
22 Jun. 1941
27 Jan.1945

06 Nov. 1942
27 Nov. 1942
27 Jan. 1945
03 Jan. 1941

21 Jun. 1941
03 Jan. 1941

10 Feb. 1945
01 May 1941



Rank

Pte
Pte
Pte
Sgt
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Sgt
WO1
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte

Name

Stanley Couley

Harold Gladstone Counsell
William Henry Armidale Crotty
Francis David Cullen

James Currall

Charles John Davis

Ross Davis

John Alexander Delaney
Francis Carlyle Dempsey

Jules Augustus Anthony Denton
Leslie George Dillon

William Henry Doran

Thomas Ignatius Dowd
Gordon Wallace Duff

George Clarence Durrington
Ronald Reuben Dyer

Allan Caddy Edwards

Francis James Emmett

Service #

NX14508
NX42764
NX133614
NX40656
NX86802
NX49885
NX122705
NX13297
NX6070
NX78081
NX47772
NX22373
NX4827
NX4802
NX47870
NX39340
NX5467
NX23433

Place of death

Syria

New Guinea
New Guinea
New Guinea
Australia
New Guinea
New Guinea
Libya

Libya

New Guinea
Australia
New Guinea
New Guinea
Papua
Papua
Papua
Papua
Papua

Date

27 Jun. 1941
15 Dec. 1942
29 May 1945
02 May 1945
15 Feb. 1944
29 Mar. 1945
27 Jan. 1945
21Jan. 1941
03 Jan. 1941
29 Mar. 1945
04 Jan. 1943
10 Feb. 1945
09 May 1945
24 Oct. 1942
26 Oct. 1942
10 Nov. 1942
06 Nov. 1942
28 Oct. 1942



Rank

Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
A/Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Lt
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte

Name

Edward Henry Evans

Gordon William Patrick Farrell
David John Fernance

William John Finnerty

James Ronald Fitzgerald

Colin Patrick Fletcher

Leonard Sydney Ford

Charles Joseph Ambrose Foster
Colin Campbell French

Arthur Sidney James Fry

Allan Ross Gear

Arthur John Graham

Henry Francis Grey

Gordon James Hale

Desmond Hammond

Albert Ernest Hanns

Arthur Hanson

Clarence Alwyn Hard

Service #

NX7897
NX5392
NX39546
NX40686
NX41715
NX130371
NX130852
NX4282
NX153902
NX68987
NX68833
NX83782
NX136
NX15342
NX83794
NX68915
NX71790
NX25038

Place of death

Greece
Libya
Papua
Papua
Egypt

New Guinea
Australia
Libya

New Guinea
Papua
Papua

New Guinea
Australia
New Guinea
New Guinea
Papua
Papua
Papua

Date

19 Apr.1941

21Jan. 1941

21 Oct. 1942
06 Nov. 1942
10 Jan. 1942

06 Feb. 1945
04 Nov. 1944
21Jan. 1941

26 Feb. 1945
03 Dec. 1942
19 Nov. 1942
10 Feb. 1945
05 Dec. 1940
27 Nov. 1942
30 Mar. 1945
26 Nov. 1942
06 Nov. 1942
26 Nov. 1942



Rank

A/Cpl
LCpl
Pte
Pte
Cpl
Pte
LCpl
Pte

Lt

Pte
LCpl
A/Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte

Name

Norman John Harrington
Albert Vincent Hart
Gordon Hart

James Lawler Hatfield
Michael John Hayes
Francis Henry Hemsworth
Harold Hubert Hergenhan
Archbold Hetherington
Denis Richard Hickson
Charles William Hildebrandt
John Edward Hilder
Alfred Thomas Hill
Arthur Ernest Hill

Arthur Bruce Hitchen
Stanley Freeman Hobman
Herbert Hoffan

Roy Hollands

Augustus W. C. Hollibone

Service #

NX5038
NX4285
NX4248
NX72359
NX6136
NX39565
NX4959
NX24170
NXb379
NX4882
NX30057
NX23866
NX41044
NX5380
NX9768
NX40356
NX7877
NX4318

Place of death

Papua
Libya
Greece
Papua
Papua
Papua
Libya
Papua
Papua
Syria
Syria
Papua
Papua
Greece
Libya
Syria
Libya
Egypt

Date

26 Nov. 1942
22 Dec. 1940
19 Apr. 1941
26 Nov. 1942
25 Oct. 1942
27 Nov. 1942
03 Jan. 1941
06 Nov. 1942
24 Oct. 1942
27 Jun. 1941
21 Jun. 1941
26 Nov. 1942
23 Nov. 1942
17 Apr. 1941
22 Dec. 1940
27 Jun. 1941
21Jan. 1941
27 Mar. 1940



Rank

LSgt
Pte
Pte
Pte
Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Lt
Pte
Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
LCpl
Pte
Pte
Pte

Name

Dugald Roderick Hood

John Eustance Douglas Hook
John Hudson

Patrick Joseph Hurley

Alan Hutchison

Patrick James Jospeh Hyland
Robert Bankier Irvine

Alfred Cecil Jackson

Peter Charles Jackson-Taylor
Norman Jobson

Wallace Stafford Keft

Daniel Jospeh Kelly

Kenneth Bruce Kendall

John James Kirkpatrick

lvan Franklin Knight

Maurice Edward Langford
William Law

William Henry Lawson

Service #

NX4757
NX5583
NX39507
NX68958
NX6093
NXb5035
VX147901
NX4603
NX12164
NX125046
NX38919
NX40478
NX12051
NX13011
NX4834
NXb5569
NX4793
NX690

Place of death

New Guinea
Papua
Papua

New Guinea
Papua
Australia
New Guinea

NSW, Australia

Libya

New Guinea
New Guinea
Papua

New Guinea
New Guinea
Ceylon
Greece
Syria

Papua

Date

27 Jan. 1945
01 Nov. 1942
26 Nov. 1942
18 Feb. 1945
06 Nov. 1942
05 Sep. 1942
10 Feb. 1945
25 Apr. 1946
03 Jan. 1941
01 Mar. 1945
10 Feb. 1945
28 Oct. 1942
27 Jan. 1945
23 Nov. 1942
02 Apr. 1942
19 Apr. 1941
22 Jun. 1941
06 Nov. 1942



Rank

A/Cpl
Pte
LSgt
Pte
Pte
Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
LCpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte

Name

Albert Vincent Lenholm
Leslie Francis Lenton
Keith Noel Lever

William John Lindley
Alan Lloyd

John Reuben Logan
Ernest Walter Lowe

Vasil Albert Lucas

Sidney MacDonald-Parry
Gordon Stanley MaclLeod
Rees John Brydon Mackay
John Mackie

Edward Massingham
John Leo McAviney
William John McCarroll
Thomas Newton McCarthy
Lindley Muir McFarlane
John Oswald Mclintyre

Service #

NX4552
NX80118
NX5041
NX5009
NX128075
NX5437
NX156014
NX599
NX13221
NX40658
NX68524
NX13483
NX7880
NX9875
NX5590
NX4290
NX4217
QX50360

Place of death

Greece

New Guinea
Papua
Germany
New Guinea
Papua

New Guinea
New Guinea
Syria

New Guinea
Papua
Papua
Australia
Libya

Libya
Papua
Australia
New Guinea

Date

19 Apr. 1941
10 May 1945
24 Oct. 1942
30 May 1942
30Jan. 1945
27 Oct. 1942
21 Mar. 1945
25 Nov. 1942
20Jun. 1941
14 Dec. 1942
06 Nov. 1942
22 Nov. 1942
06 Sep. 1943
22 Dec. 1940
03 Jan. 1941
27 Nov. 1942
03 Jan. 1940
30 May 1945



Rank

Pte
LCpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
LSgt
LSgt
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte

Name

Allan Robert McLachlan
Harold Percival McSweeney
Gordon Dalby Miller

Harold William Mills
Thomas Monagle

Robert Montgomery

Leslie Bede Muller

Leslie Ngata Murchison
Frederick David Howard Murray
Henry James Murray
Gordon Stuart Nicholls
Leslie Nobbs

John William O’Connor
Edward Davidson Ogg
David Oram

Ronald Orchard

Sydney Orchard

Walter Scott Orr

Service #

NX122431

NX15251
NX7869

NX23881
NX15254
NX4817

NX15140
VX10095
NX4937

NXb386

NX28399
NX67960
NX68726
NX38594
NXb5543

NX29559
NX99209
NX13232

Place of death

New Guinea
New Guinea
Libya

NSW, Australia
Libya

Libya

Libya
Australia
Papua
Greece
New Guinea
New Guinea
Papua
Papua
Greece
Syria

New Guinea
Syria

Date

30 Apr.1945
13 Dec. 1942
03 Jan. 1941
25 Dec. 1944
21Jan. 1941
03 Jan. 1941
21Jan. 1941
19 Nov. 1944
06 Nov. 1942
22 Apr. 1941
02 Jun. 1945
08 Feb. 1945
26 Nov. 1942
28 Oct. 1942
20 Apr. 1941
26Jun. 1941
15 Feb. 1945
21 Jun. 1941



Rank

Pte
Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Cpl
Pte
Pte
Lt

Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Cpl
Pte
Cpl

Name

Brian Hugh Outram
George Henry Parkes
Frederick Thomas Pascoe
George Paul

William Trevor Pearce
Lester George Pett

Algie Albert Pischke
Victor Platt

Kenneth Russell Pope
Thomas Leslie Power
Leonard William Purss
John Joseph Rahill

Cyril Ramsay

George Edward Richards
Francis Leslie Richardson
James Alfred Ryall
James Austin Ryan
William Arthur Saunders

Service #

NX11940
NX5601
NX11161
NX131184
NX24002
NXb337
NX40516
NX15164
NXb59156
NX11623
NX4897
NX172573
NX136486
NX40931
NX5054
NX72787
NX4481
NX66616

Place of death

Papua
Papua
Libya

New Guinea
Australia
Papua

Syria

Papua

New Guinea
Papua
Papua

New Guinea
New Guinea
Syria

Papua

New Guinea
Greece

New Guinea

Date

24 Oct. 1942
28 Oct. 1942
25 Feb. 1941
05 May 1945
16 Jan. 1943
06 Nov. 1942
19 Jul. 1941

25 Oct. 1942
06 Feb. 1945
26 Nov. 1942
06 Nov. 1942
31 May 1945
30 Apr. 1945
21 Jun. 1941
22 Oct. 1942
26 Feb. 1945
20 Apr. 1941
28 Apr. 1945



Rank

LCpl
LCpl
Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
LCpl
Pte
Pte
SSgt
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
LCpl
Pte

Name

Leonard Ernest Scott
Geoffrey Roy Shadlow
Victor William Shannon
Leslie John Sheedy

Thomas William Sherrin
Thomas Kennedy Shiel
Francis Collier Shields

Jack Cecil Simmonds

Orville John Simmons
Arthur Eric Smith

Carl Dunstan Smith

Carlyle Russell France Smith
Joseph Roy Smith

Percival Sydney Smith
Sidney Harold Smith

Walter Edward Smith
Richard Burt Spencer
Francis Oliver Goldsmith Sproule

Service #

NX39032
NX49299
NX4612
NX69222
NX4560
NX4614
NX15212
NX82998
NX41023
NX15255
NX44494
NX5013
NX4904
NX11939
NX14247
NX69133
NX41286
NX4839

Place of death

New Guinea
New Guinea
New Guinea
Papua
Libya

New Guinea
Papua

New Guinea
Papua
Papua
Papua
NSW, Australia
Papua
Greece
Libya
Papua
Papua
Papua

Date

01 Feb. 1945
22 Mar. 1945
13 May 1945
28 Oct. 1942
03 Jan. 1941
27 Jan. 1945
28 Oct. 1942
16 Apr. 1945
28 Oct. 1942
28 Oct. 1942
22 Nov. 1942
11 Dec. 1946
30 Oct. 1942
19 Apr. 1941
21Jan. 1941
13 Nov. 1942
06 Nov. 1942
23 Oct. 1942



Rank

Sgt
Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Cpl
LCpl
Lt
A/Cpl
LCpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte

Name

Cecil Frank Stock

John Summer

Cyril John Sunnerdale
Frederick Christopher Sutton
Edwin Ernest Sweeney
Peter Tambakis

Allan Edward Toyer

Trevor George Turner
Harold William Underhill
Robert Ashton Varley
Jeffrey Haggard Delabare Walker
Clyde William Walter

Owen Clyde Walter

Cecil Watson

Roland James Watt
Horace Benjamin Charles Watts

Walter Webb

Phillip Jack Wilkins

Service #

NX4818
NX5612

QX33274
NX15210
NX11116
NX4511

NX71519

NX128080

NX4770

NX120685

NX12875
NX42944
NX41316
NX5064

NX38638
NX69052
NX13014
NX83753

Place of death

Lebanon
Syria
Australia
Greece

New Guinea
Libya
Papua

New Guinea
Ceylon

New Guinea
Papua

New Guinea
Syria

Syria

Papua

New Guinea
Greece

New Guinea

Date

07 Jul. 1941

01 Jul. 1941

28 Mar. 1944
17 Apr. 1941
22 May 1945
03 Jan. 1941
06 Nov. 1942
03 Apr. 1945
14 Jun. 1942
02 Apr. 1945
07 Nov. 1942
04 Apr. 1945
21Jun. 1941
24 Jun. 1941
06 Nov. 1942
21 Dec. 1941
25 Apr. 1941
29 Mar. 1945



Rank Name Service # Place of death Date

Cpl Arthur James Williams NX7599 Libya 03 Jan. 1941
Pte Frank Wallace Williams NX71692 New Guinea 07 May 1945
Pte William Douglas Willoughby NX15200 Egypt 26Jan. 1941
Pte Leslie Wilson NX14109 Papua 27 Nov. 1942
Pte John Wise NX37100 New Guinea 28 Apr. 1945
Pte Jack James Woldon NX13143 Crete, Greece 21 Apr. 1941
Pte Gerald Joseph Wood NX72192 Papua 12 Dec. 1942
Cpl Sidney Francis Woolley NX4261 Libya 21Jan. 1941

Pte John Robert Young NX5001 Papua 28 Oct. 1942



	Pte   Kenneth Arthur Burton    NX72985  Papua   07 Nov. 1942
	Pte   Merton George Butler    NX66535  Papua   11 Dec. 1942
	Pte  Francis Edward Fielden Caine  NX40879  Papua   24 Oct.1942
	Lt   Leslie Donald Calman    NX89  Libya   03 Jan. 1941
	Pte   George Thomas Cameron   NX23739  NSW, Australia 24 Jun. 1945
	Pte   Norman Capel      NX41133  New Guinea  30 Nov. 1942
	SSgt  William John Carmichael   NX4492  Australia   13 Sep. 1943
	Pte  David Alexander Carr   NX46579  Syria    22 Jun. 1941
	Sgt  Maurice William Carroll   NX23486  New Guinea  27 Jan.1945
	Pte  Thomas Richard William Casey NX56059  Papua   06 Nov. 1942
	Pte   Donald Henry Chambers   NX65710  Papua   27 Nov. 1942
	Pte  Douglas Leonard Chilcott  TX14609  New Guinea  27 Jan. 1945
	Lt  Alan Ludlow Clark    NX5376  Libya   03 Jan. 1941
	Pte  Ian Taylor Clift     NX41243  Syria    21 Jun. 1941
	Pte  Raymond Horace Coates   NX4544  Libya   03 Jan. 1941
	Pte  Robert Arthur Cormack   VX93450  New Guinea  10 Feb. 1945
	Pte   Arthur Conyers Cosgrove  NX4727  Greece   01 May 1941
	Pte  Stanley Couley    NX14508  Syria    27 Jun. 1941
	Pte  Harold Gladstone Counsell  NX42764  New Guinea  15 Dec. 1942
	Pte  William Henry Armidale Crotty NX133614 New Guinea  29 May 1945
	Sgt  Francis David Cullen   NX40656  New Guinea  02 May 1945
	Pte  James Currall     NX86802  Australia   15 Feb. 1944
	Pte  Charles John Davis    NX49885  New Guinea  29 Mar. 1945
	Pte   Ross Davis     NX122705 New Guinea  27 Jan. 1945
	Pte  John Alexander Delaney   NX13297  Libya   21 Jan. 1941
	Pte  Francis Carlyle Dempsey   NX6070  Libya   03 Jan. 1941
	Pte  Jules Augustus Anthony Denton NX78081  New Guinea  29 Mar. 1945
	Pte  Leslie George Dillon   NX47772  Australia   04 Jan. 1943
	Pte  William Henry Doran   NX22373  New Guinea  10 Feb. 1945
	Sgt  Thomas Ignatius Dowd   NX4827  New Guinea  09 May 1945
	WO1 Gordon Wallace Duff   NX4802  Papua    24 Oct. 1942
	Pte  George Clarence Durrington  NX47870  Papua   26 Oct. 1942
	Pte  Ronald Reuben Dyer   NX39340  Papua   10 Nov. 1942
	Pte  Allan Caddy Edwards   NX5467  Papua   06 Nov. 1942
	Pte   Francis James Emmett   NX23433  Papua   28 Oct. 1942
	Pte  Edward Henry Evans   NX7897  Greece   19 Apr.1941
	Pte  Gordon William Patrick Farrell NX5392  Libya   21 Jan. 1941
	Pte  David John Fernance   NX39546  Papua   21 Oct. 1942
	Pte  William John Finnerty   NX40686  Papua   06 Nov. 1942
	Pte  James Ronald Fitzgerald   NX41715  Egypt   10 Jan. 1942
	Pte  Colin Patrick Fletcher   NX130371 New Guinea  06 Feb. 1945
	Pte   Leonard Sydney Ford   NX130852 Australia   04 Nov. 1944
	A/Cpl Charles Joseph Ambrose Foster NX4282  Libya   21 Jan. 1941
	Pte  Colin Campbell French   NX153902 New Guinea  26 Feb. 1945
	Pte  Arthur Sidney James Fry   NX68987  Papua   03 Dec. 1942
	Pte  Allan Ross Gear    NX68833  Papua   19 Nov. 1942
	Pte   Arthur John Graham   NX83782  New Guinea  10 Feb. 1945
	Lt   Henry Francis Grey    NX136  Australia   05 Dec. 1940
	Pte  Gordon James Hale    NX15342  New Guinea  27 Nov. 1942
	Pte  Desmond Hammond   NX83794  New Guinea  30 Mar. 1945
	Pte  Albert Ernest Hanns   NX68915  Papua   26 Nov. 1942
	Pte   Arthur Hanson     NX71790  Papua   06 Nov. 1942
	Pte  Clarence Alwyn Hard   NX25038  Papua   26 Nov. 1942
	A/Cpl Norman John Harrington   NX5038  Papua   26 Nov. 1942
	LCpl  Albert Vincent Hart    NX4285  Libya   22 Dec. 1940
	Pte  Gordon Hart     NX4248  Greece   19 Apr. 1941
	Pte  James Lawler Hatfield   NX72359  Papua   26 Nov. 1942


